` 27.56 Crores).

  The Company had issued corporate guarantee on behalf of its wholly owned subsidiary, Black Box Technologies
Pte. Limited (formerly known as AGC Networks Pte. Limited), amounting to USD 2.25 million (31 March 2021:
USD 5.95 million), equivalent to ` 17.03 Crores (31 March 2021: ` 43.59 Crores). It is contingent in nature and
Company does not expect any liability against the same in next five years.

 *  Includes provision for expenses, billing of which is pending as at reporting date and will be billed in currency
other than reporting currency.

Significant accounting policieS and other explanatory
information as at and for the year ended 31 March 2022

Page 224Black Box Limited

 Sensitivity to foreign currency risk
  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in the USD and Great Britain Pound (‘GBP’) with all other variables

held constant. The below impact on the Company’s profit or loss before tax is based on changes in the fair value
of unhedged foreign currency monetary assets and liabilities as at standalone balance sheet date:

` in Crores
impact on profit or loss for the

year ended
particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021
uSd sensitivity
INR / USD
Increase by 5%  1.51  1.35
Decrease by 5%  (1.51)  (1.35)

GBp sensitivity
INR / GBP
Increase by 5%  0.04  0.03
Decrease by 5%  (0.04)  (0.03)

37 CApiTAL MANAGEMENT

 The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to
	 •	 	safeguard	 their	 ability	 to	 continue	 as	 a	 going	 concern,	 so	 that	 they	 can	 continue	 to	provide	 returns	 for

shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders, and

	 •	 maintain	an	optimal	capital	structure	to	reduce	the	cost	of	capital.

Gearing ratio: ` in Crores

particulars 31 March 2022  31 March 2021

Borrowings  22.49  16.43

Other financial liabilities  0.18  16.51

Total debt  22.67  32.94

Less: Cash and cash equivalents and bank balances other than cash and
cash equivalents

 2.23  6.30